

## **Introducing ParFX Prime**

Developed for the market by the market, and founded on specific guiding principles, ParFX brings renewed transparency and equality to global spot FX.

Now, ParFX Prime opens the platform to buy-side clients and bank customers that wish to utilise the credit of their Prime Bank to access ParFX's unique price discovery and liquidity.

ParFX Prime increases liquidity and the variety of trading strategies on the platform, providing opportunities for all participants in an orderly, efficient and equal manner.

Clients accessing the platform via ParFX Prime connect in the same way as core participants and enjoy these key benefits:

- Full trade transparency Executing Broker, Prime Broker and Prime Client name give-up post-trade
- Genuinely level playing field, regardless of technological sophistication or financial strength – the result of an unique matching mechanism that applies the market's only meaningful randomised pause to all order submissions, amendments and cancellations
- Equal, clear brokerage charges for all users
- Low-cost and easy access through industry-standard FIX protocol API

## For more information:

To discover how ParFX Prime could support your FX business or trading needs, e-mail <u>sales@parfx.com</u> or call +44 (0)20 7198 1575.







This document and its contents are confidential. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is provided. Information contained herein is the property of Compagnie Tinancier Tradition S.A. or any of its subsidiaries and/or ParFX (UK) Limited (together "Tradition"). Unauthorised disclosure, copying or distribution of such information is strictly prohibited, and the information shall not be redistributed in any form to any third party, in each case without the prior consent of Tradition. Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained herein, no warranty, condition or guarantee is given by Tradition in respect of any information. Nothing herein constitutes investment advice or an offer, or solicitation of an offer, to buy or sell any financial product. To the maximum extent of the law, Tradition accepts no responsibility for any reliance placed on the contents of this document and accepts no liability for any direct, indirect or any other loss arising out of any use of the information contained in this document or any omission from it. The ParFX platform is not available to private or retail clients. It is not intended for distribution to, or use by any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to any applicable law or regulation. **Copyright © Tradition, June 2017. ParFX is a registered trade mark and ParFX Prime is a trade mark of Tradition. Commercial in <b>Confidence** 



